DD 400
lllll High performance PIR verified by a high quality
microwave module
DD 450 - 12 m coverage - 7 curtains
DD 470 - 16 m coverage - 9 curtains
DD 490 - 20 m coverage - 7 curtains
lllll Precision sealed  “Gliding Focus Curtain” mirrors
lllll Unique Twin Opposed Antennae

Aritech DD 400 Series           Dual Technology Detectors
DD 400
How to order
Pattern
Technical data
Supply voltage 9 - 15 V dc; Max. ripple 2 V peak to peak at 12 V dc
Current consumption DD 455/457/475/477/495/497 DD 456/458/476/478/496/498
Normal operation 14.5 mA 19.5 mA
In alarm, LED on 22 mA max. 27 mA
Outputs Alarm : NC (DD 455/457/475/477/495/497) or changeover
(DD 456/458/476/478/496/498), contacts rated 80 mA at 28 V dc
Tamper : NC contact, rated 100 mA at 28 V dc
Alarm time min. 2.5 sec.
Mounting height 1.8 to 3.0 metres
Target speed min. 0.2 - max. 3.0 m/s
Microwave frequency 2450 MHz
Microwave power 0.005 µW/cm2 at 1.0 m
Coverage
DD 450 series 7 curtains of 12 metres.  Range can be reduced to 7 or 5 metres.
DD 470 series 9 curtains of 16 metres. Range can be reduced to 10 or 7 metres.
DD 490 series 7 curtains of 20 metres. Range can be reduced to 12 or 7 metres.
Pattern may be adapted using mirror masks supplied.
Environmental limits -10º to +50º C; Max. 95 % humidity
Field of view 86º (DD 450/470); 60º (DD 490)
Housing meets
(with sealed cable entry) IP30 - IK02
Dimensions 126 x 74 x 54 mm
The DD 400 complies with the essential requirements of the EMC directive 89/336/EMC.
DD 400      PRODUCT DATA
DD 400
DD  455 Dual technology detector with 7 curtains of 12 m, NC relay
DD  456 As per DD 455, with changeover relay
DD  457 As per DD 455, plus memory + microwave disable
DD  458 As per DD 456, plus memory + microwave disable
DD  475 Dual technology detector with 9 curtains of 16 m, NC relay
DD  476 As per DD 475, with changeover relay
DD  477 As per DD 475, plus memory + microwave disable
DD  478 As per DD 476, plus memory + microwave disable
DD  495 Dual technology detector with 7 curtains of 20 m, NC relay
DD  496 As per DD 495, with changeover relay
DD  497 As per DD 495, plus memory + microwave disable
DD  498 As per DD 496, plus memory + microwave disable
ST   400 Pry-off tamper kit
SB    01 Wall/Ceiling mount bracket ( ± 45º  horizontal, 0  or - 5º  vertical)
SLC TECHNOLOGIES EUROPE & AFRICA
Headquarters
Excelsiorlaan 28
B-1930 Zaventem
Tel. : ++ 32 2 725 11 20
Fax : ++ 32 2 721 40 47
DD 450 DD 470 DD 490
3-Dimensional  view
Top  view